Conemaugh Valley School District Board of School Directors Special Board Meeting February 3, 2021

Special Board Meeting

The Special Board Meeting of the Conemaugh Valley Board of School Directors was held on Wednesday, February 3, 2021, for general purposes, in the Art Room of the Conemaugh Valley Elementary School and on Zoom. The meeting was called to order by Board President, Todd Roberts at 6:36 P.M. Roll call of members present: Donell Jacoby, Daniel Markiewicz, Hannah Ribblett, Heather Richards, Todd Roberts, Melissa Ross, David Rykala, James Stiffler, Jr., and Francis Truscello, Sr. Also present: Rebecca Castiglione (via zoom), Shane Hazenstab, Jeffrey Miller (via zoom). Absent: John Kuzmiak (deceased), Mandy Livai, and Eric Miller.

School Reopening Health/Safety Plan Additions

1. Motion by Mr. Truscello, Sr., second by Mrs. Richards to approve the updated version of the Conemaugh Valley School District's School Reopening Health & Safety Plan. This plan includes bringing students back to school 5 days a week for in-person learning with Virtual Classes remaining an option.

Motion by Mr. Truscello, Sr., second by Ms. Ribblett to approve the following:

Professional Substitutes through Ignite Education

2. The following as professional substitutes as provided by Ignite Education Solutions:

Mikayla Hagerty, Sydney Johnson, Nancy Morris, Melanie O'Farrell, and Jan Yursky

(Attachment A)

Professional Substitute Teacher Pay Rate Increase

3. An increase in the substitute teacher pay rate from \$85.00 (\$114.07 with fees) per day to \$100.00 (\$134.20 with fees) per day. Note: The increased cost will be covered by grant funding monies.

Roll call vote: Nine (9) yes, Donell Jacoby, Daniel Markiewicz, Hannah Ribblett, Heather Richards, Todd Roberts, Melissa Ross, David Rykala, James Stiffler, Jr., and Francis Truscello, Sr.

Motion Carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Mr. Truscello, Sr., second by Mr. Stiffler, Jr. to adjourn meeting at 7:55 P.M.

All "Ayes". Motion carried.

Respectfully Submitted,

Donell Jacoby

Donell Jacoby Board Secretary

DJ/cm